Should this item be pulled from the Consent Agenda the following motion is suggested:

POSSIBLE MOTION

| MOVE TO approve a new marijuana license application and
onsite consumption endorsement application for AKO Farms
LLC dba High Tide Cannabis at 4509 Halibut Point Road and
forward to the Marijuana Control Board without objection.



CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

A COAST GUARD CITY

MEMORANDUM
To: Mayor Eisenbeisz and Assembly Members
Thru: Josh Branthoover, Assistant Municipal Administrator
From: Sara Peterson, Municipal Clerk
Date: September 17, 2025
Subject: New Retail Marijuana Store License with Onsite Consumption

Endorsement — High Tide Cannabis

The Municipal Clerk’s Office has received notification from the Alcohol and Marijuana
Control Office of the following retail marijuana store license application submitted by:

License Number: 39575

License Type Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: AKO Farms, LLC

Doing Business As: High Tide Cannabis
Physical Address: 4509 Halibut Point Road
Designated Licensee: Elizabeth Martin

A memo was circulated to various departments who may have a reason to protest this
request. No departmental objections were received. Of note, the Planning Commission
approved a conditional use permit for onsite consumption on June 4, 2025.

Recommendation:

Approve a new retail marijuana store license application with an onsite consumption
endorsement for AKO Farms, LLC dba High Tide Cannabis at 4509 Halibut Point Road
and forward to the Marijuana Control Board without objection.




CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

A COAST GUARD CITY

MEMORANDUM

To: Utility Billing Clerk — Chelsey Fire Department
Collections - Jennifer Police Department
Municipal Billing — Amanda Building Official(s)
Sales Tax/Property Tax — Justin Planning Department
Public Works Department — Mark Electric Department

From: Sara Peterson, Municipal Clerk

Date: September 2, 2025

Subject: New Retail Marijuana Store License with Onsite Consumption

Endorsement — High Tide Cannabis

The Municipal Clerk’s Office has been notified by the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
of a new retail marijuana store application with an onsite consumption endorsement,

submitted by:

Lic #: 39575

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: AKO Farms, LLC

DBA: High Tide Cannabis
Physical Address: 4509 Halibut Point Road
Designated Licensee: Elizabeth Martin

Please review the licensee above and notify the Clerk’s Office if there is a reason to
protest or not by noon on Friday, September 12. This license application is scheduled to
go before the Assembly on September 23.

Thank you.



Department of Commerce,

Tl}h STATE Community,

0 .

AL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

August 26, 2025

City and Borough of Sitka
VIA Email: sara.peterson@cityofsitka.org; holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org; brian.schoenfelder@cityofsitka.org

License Number: 39575

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: AKO Farms, LLC

Doing Business As: High Tide Cannabis
Physical Address: 4509 Halibut Point Road

Sitka, AK 99835
Designated Licensee: | Elizabeth Martin

Phone Number: 907-623-0417
Email Address: akofarmsllc@gmail.com
New Application X New Onsite Consumption Endorsement Application (Retail Only)

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This notice
is required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and the
applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the date of
this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is a
“conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the criteria set
forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the license, but require the applicant to
show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have been met before the
director issues the license.

3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a new
license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or election
conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an application on the
grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local government where a local
zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance
from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our September 17-18", 2025, meeting.

Sincerely,

Kevin Richard, Director
amco.localgovernmentonly(@alaska.gov



mailto:sara.peterson@cityofsitka.org
mailto:holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org
mailto:brian.schoenfelder@cityofsitka.org
mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://iwww.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Cover Sheet for Ma@ana Establishment Applications

What is this form?

This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is

emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.

ltems that are submitted without this Rage will be returned in the manney in which they were received.

Section 1 — Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license applicalion.

Licensee: AKO Farms, LLC l Licdnse Number: | 39575

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | HIGH TIDE CANNABIS

Physical Address: 4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA | statp: | AK | Zip Code: | 99835

Designated ELIZABETH MARTIN

Licensee:

Email Address: liza@akofarms.com

Section 2 — Attached Items

List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.

Attached Items:

6/% ¢f 7 | W”A
OFFICE USE ONLY
Received Date: Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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1 / Entity Details

ENTITY DETAILS

Name(s)

FEASE R 15 N

Type
Legal Name
Entity Type:
Entity #:
Status:
AK Formed Date:
Duration/Expiration:
Home State:
Next Bienniai Report Due:
Entity Mailing Address:

Entity Physical Address:

Registered Agent

Agent Name:
Registered Mailing Address:

Registered Physical Address:

Officials

AK Entity # Name

Jdusiin Brown

Marty & chzabsth Martin

&, DUSINBE:

| Predacc F 4

=8, dni Froessional Licensiy i

Name
AKO Farmp, ULC.
Limited Liability Company
10037708
Good Standing
4/15/2016
Perpetual
ALASKA
112/2025
PO BOX 2426, SITKA, AK 998‘35

1210 BEARDSLEY WAY, SITKA, AK

Justin Brown
BOX 2426, SITKA, AK 99835

1210 BEARDSLEY WAY, SITKA, AK

Titles
Manager,

KA evivyivesr
Memibe:

99835

DO835

Show Former

Owned
Merber

T N
8
(.00

AMCO Received 6.12.25




AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



AMCO Received 6.12.25



‘\0‘ & M‘lk/ Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
\)

,,0 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
\@ 77/ Anchorage, AK 99501
< : 4 mari'uana.licensing@alaska.gov
AMCO ‘ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
. ' . Phone: 907.269.0350

A : Alaska Marijuana Control Board

e, S
Qn, . e . H
Miror 0F% Form MJ-08: Local Government Notice

Why is this form needed?

A local government notice is required for all marijuana establishment license applications with a proposed premises that is located

within a local government, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3). As soon as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license
application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public by submitting a copy of the application to each local
government and any community council in tHe area of the proposed licensed premises. For an establishment located inside the
boundaries of city that is within a borough, both the city and the borough must be notified.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

‘

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to pe licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |39575

License Type: RETAIL

Doing Business As:  |HIGH TIDE|CANNABIS

PremisesAddress: 14509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA State: |AK 2P: 199835

Section 2 - Certification

I certify that | have met the local government notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) by submitting a copy of my
application to the following local government LG) official(s) and community council (if applicable):

Local Government(s): OjH/’ (é[’ldﬂ ﬁ: @LL@A (")’16( (‘/HCQ Date Submitted:S‘/B w25 7AY

Name/Title of LG Official 1:<%,l/d{ ,%)Le AN

MORICTZR]T Clert—
Community Council:

(Municipality of Anchorage and Matanuska-Susitna Borough only)

Name/Title of LG Official 2:

Date Submitted:

You must be able to certify the statement bdlow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: |Initials

I hereby certify that | am the person herein n:
application, and I know the full content there
other documents submitted are true and corr

med and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
f. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
ect. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or

response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for

denying or revoking a license/permit. | furthe
11.56.210 to falsify an application and commi

Elizabeth Martin

understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute
t the crime of unsworn falsification.

Printed hame of licensee

sttt Moz .

ignature éf licensee

:;EM

[Form MJ-08] (rev 3/24/2022)

Pagelof1
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

a Control Board

sumption Endorsement
8a: Local Government Notice

Why is this form needed?

A local government notice is required for all on
within a local government, per 3 AAC 306.025(
give notice of the application to the public by s

gite consumption endorsement applications with a proposed premises that is located

0)(3). After initiating an consumption endorsement application, an applicant must
ubmitting a copy of the Public Notice to each local government and any community

council in the area of the proposed licensed pfemises for which the endorsement is being applied. For an establishment located

inside the boundaries of city that is within a bg
completed within the 90 days immediately p

rough, both the city and the borough must be notified. The required notice must be
eceding the submittal of all application documents and fees.

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |39575
License Type: RETAIL / ON SITE CONSUMPTION
Doing Business As: | HIGH TIDE CANNABIS
PremisesAddress: 14509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD
City: SITKA State: |AK ZIP: 199835

| certify that | have met the local government n
consumption endorsement application to the fi

Section 2 - Certification

otice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) by submitting a copy of my onsite
pllowing local government (LG) official(s) and community council (if applicable):

Local Government(s): C/7L1/4 @4/\0(, E
Name/Title of LG Official 1:&%% e

’(’Vé)l/(-ﬁ[’l OF g\ﬂLm Date Submitted: 5\/5 -2025
5o

Name/Title of LG Official 2:

\ 1
Min /(;(Fa
Community Council:

[ Cle

Date Submitted:

(Municipality of Anchorage and Matanuska-Susitna

You must be able to certify the statement belo

Borough only)

w. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials

| hereby certify that | am the person herein nan

application, and | know the full content thereof.

other documents submitted are true and corre
response in this application, or any attachment

ned and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
| declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
ct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or
or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for

EM

denying or revoking a license/permit. | further Understand that it is a Class A misdemeanaor under Alaska Statute

11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit

ELIZABETH MARTIN

the crime of unsworn falsification.

Printed name of licensee

Pl il 17 it

Slgnature 0 Ilcensee

[Form Mi-08a] (rev 3/24/2022)
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Alaska Marijuana Control Boprd

Form MJ-01: Marijulana Establishment Operating Plan

AMCO

3.5. An alarm system is required for all licerfse types that must be activated on all exterior doors and windows when the licensed
premises is closed for business. Describe the security alarm system for the proposed premises, explain how it will meet all

regulatory requirements, and outline your pplicies and procedures regarding the actions to be taken by a licensee, employee, or
agent when the alarm system alerts of an urjauthorized breach:

At the end of the business day thg alarm system will be activated by a keypad in the office area
which is monoitored by a licensed alarm company. The alarms are set when the last employee
leaves for the day. There are motjon sensors on windows and doors. We have 2 panic buttons in
place if needed. If the alarm company recieves an unauthorized breach of security, the alarm
company will notify the local law ¢nforcement, owner representative. Who will then come to the
facility. AMCO will be notified witHin 24 hours. All product will be inventoried and reported to AMCO
and local authorities. A quality coftrol review of security measures will be conducted and proper
steps to correct any deficiencies ip the security plan will be made.

3.6. Describe your policies and procedures fof preventing diversion of marijuana or marijuana product, including by employees:

Marijuana will be stored in a watel and fire proof safe in the locked office, which is a restricted area.
Diversion of product will also be pfevented with the use of continous video monitoring, located
throughout the facility. Inventory trfacking will be done nightly. Our POS system and Metric system is
a tool we use to make sure inventpry is right at the beginning of the morning shift.

3.7. Describe your policies and procedures foi preventing loitering:

This facility sits by itself on a private open lot. Loiters will be recorded on surveillance cameras, that
have a 20 foot range of the buildinp. There will be a 12"x12" NO LOITERING|sign along with
RESTRICTEDAREA NO ACCESY and NO ONE UNDER 21 ALLOWED signs placed on all sides of
the building. Anyone refuses to legve the premises will be escorted off by law enforcement.

You must be able to certify the statement beldw. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials

3.8. 1 certify that if any additional security deyices are used, such as a motion detector, pressure switch, and duress, EM
panic, or hold-up alarm, to enhance secufity of the licensed premises, | will have written policies and procedures ‘

describing their use.

[Form M3-01] (rev 3/1/2022) 3 9 57 5 Page4of11

License #
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Form MJ-01: Mariju’sana Establishment Operating Plan

Video Surveillance (3 AAC 306.720):

You must be able to certify each statement b

plow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the corresponding box:

Initials
3.9. The video surveillance and camera recofding system for the licensed premises covers each restricted access area, EM
and both the interior and exterior of eath entrance to the facility.
3.10. Each video surveillance recording: is prleserved for a minimum of 40 days, in a format that can be easily accessed
for viewing (consistent with the Alcohgl & Marijuana Control Office’s approved format list); clearly and accurately EM
displays the time and date; and is archilved in a format that does not permit alteration of the recorded image.
3.11. The surveillance room or area is clearly defined on the Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram that is submitted with this EM
application.
3.12. Surveillance recording equipment and yideo surveillance records are housed in a designated, locked, and secure
area or in a lock box, cabinet, closet or pther secure area where access is limited to the licensee(s), an authorized EM
employee, and law enforcement persofnel (including an agent of the Marijuana Control Board).

3.13. Describe how the video cameras will bsi
premises, or within 20 feet of each entrance

placed to produce a clear view adequate to identify any individual inside the licensed

to the licensed premises:

THERE WILL BE EXTERIOR VID
AREA, WHICH WILL PROVIDE A
SHOW WHO COMES IN AND WH
OF SALE AREA ALONG WITH CA

FO CAMERAS PLACED OVER THE ENTRANCE AND EXIT

CLEAR 20 FOOT VIEW OF THE PERIMETER. CAMERAS WILL
O GOES OUT. cAMERAS WILL BE PLACED OVER THE POINT

\MERAS SHOWING THE RESTRICTED AREAS ALSO.

3.14. Describe the locked and secure area wh
will be housed and stored, and how you will
agent of the Marijuana Control Board. If you
records, your response must include how the

re video surveillance recording equipment and original copies of surveillance records
nsure the area is accessible only to authorized personnel, law enforcement, or an

ill be using an offsite monitoring service and offsite storage of video surveillance
pffsite facility will meet these security requirements:

ALL VIDEO SURVEILLANCE REC
CABINET. A SURVEILLANCE CAl
SURVIELLANCE TAPES WILL BE|
HAVE THE KEY TO THE LOCKEL
OFFICE AREA. ANY LAW ENFOR
TO THE KEY FROM THE THE AU

DEPARTMENT AND THE BUILDIN
THE BUILDING FOR THE DAY.

JUNEAU ALASKA. THE ALARM GIOES OFF THEY WILL CALL THE SITKA POLICE

ORDING EQUIPMENT WILL BE HOUSED IN A LOCKED SAFE
WERA WILL BE PLACED TO RECORD THE CABINET. VIDEO
STORED FOR 90 DAYS. AUTHORIZED PERSONEL WILL
SAFE CABINET WHICH WILL BE IN THE RESTICTED
CEMENT OR AGENT OF THE BOARD WILL HAVE ACCESS

i HORIZED PERSOAL. WE USE LJ ALARM SYSTEM IN

G REPRESENITIVE. THE ALARM IS SET WHEN CLOSING

[Form MI-01] (rev 3/1/2022)

Page 5 of 11
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan

(Additional Space as Needed):

[Form MJ-01] (rev 8/19/2025) Page 11 0f 11
License #
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Alaska Marijuan

Operating P
Form MJ-(

Why is this form needed?

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

a Control Board Phone: 907.269.0350

an Supplemental
3: Retail Marijuana Store

A S i O B W s i i S, i ey W ST T B s)

This operating plan supplemental form is requiEd for all applicants seeking a retail marijuana store license and must accompany Form

MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating P
Alaska Administrative Code. This form will be
and regulations.

n, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(11). Applicants should review Chapter 306: Article 3 of the
used to document how an applicant intends to meet the requirements of the statutes

If your business has a formal operating plan, yqu may include a copy of that operating plan with your application, but all fields of this

form must still be completed per 3 AAC 306.0;

0 and 3 AAC 306.315(2).

What additional information is required fpr retail stores?

Applicants must identify how the proposed estj

¢ Prohibitions

Signage and advertising

Displays and sales

Exit packaging and labeling

Security

Waste disposal

Walk-up or drive-through exterior w

blishment will comply with applicable regulations regarding the following:

ndow pick-up service

This form must be completed and submi

d to AMCO’s Anchorage office before any new or transfer application for a

retail marijuana store license will be consjdered complete.

Sectioh 1 - Establishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to b¢ licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: AKO FARMB LLC M License #: 39575
License Type: RETAIL
Doing BusinessAs: | HIGH TIDE [CANNABIS
Section 2 - Overview of Operations

2.1. Provide an overview of your proposed fa
marijuana product at your premises, and a d

and product will be recorded in Metri

sure our inventory is right on.

[Form M1-03] (rev 5/21/24)

the AMCO regulations. When a custo
checked immediately. They will purch
AMCO rules. Product will then be plad
the night our POS system will connec
giving us an inventory list for the next

lity’s operations. Include information regarding the intake and flow of marijuana and
scription of what a standard customer visit to your establishment would entail:

All products brought into the store will be processed in a restricted area. Manifest will be signed,

Once brought in, all products will be labeled according to
er enters the store their government issued 1D will be
pse product that has been labeled correctly according to

ed in a bag for the customer to exit the store. At the end of
with Metfric. Finished batches will be adjusted accordingly.
morning. The manager then compares numbers to make

AMCO Received 6.12.25
Page1lof6
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“ww~ FOrm MJ-03: Retail Marijuana Store Operating Plan Supplemental

B L W S T
Section 3 - Exterior Window Service Operating Plan

3.1. Describe how you will comply with the quirements set forth in 3 AAC 306.380 and 3 AAC 306.715. Your response must include
include policies and procedures regarding vidleo surveillance, ID verification, display of marijuana or marijuana products, security
features including alarm systems and locks, njeasures to prevent consumers from unlawfully accessing marijuana and funds through the
exterior window and licensee control of the frea outside of the exterior window.

N/A

Read each statement below, and then sign yqur initials in the corresponding box to the right [if applicable]: Initials

I have included a title, lease or other documgntation showing sole right of possession to the additional area(s),
including the exterior window area, if the addjtional area(s) are not already part of my approved licensed premises.

I certify the area immediately outside the wa k-up or drive-through exterior window does not include any public
property including public streets, public sidevalks, or public parking lots.

I certify | have read, understood and will comply with all requirements set forth in 3 AAC 306.380,3 AAC306.715and 3
AAC 306.720.

Section 4 - Prohibitions

Review the requirements under 3 AAC 306.310
4.1. Describe how you will ensure that the retril marijuana store will not sell, give, distribute, or deliver marijuana or
marijuana product to a person who is under the influence of an alcoholic beverage, inhalant, or controlled substance:

Employees will receive additional training to recognize persons under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Signs will be posted on the
premises reserving the right to refuse service o persons who are under the influence of alcohol or drugs. When a customer enters
the store the budtender will ask for proper iderftification. At that time the budtender will determine if the customer has been drinking or
is
under the influence of drugs. If the person appfars to be at all under the influence they will be asked to leave.

4.2. | certify that the retail marijuana store will not: Initials
a. Sell, give, distribute, deliver, or offer to s¢ll, give, distribute, or deliver marijuana or marijuana product in a [
quantity exceeding the limit set out in 3 AAC 306.355; or in violation of 3 AAC 306.380. E M
b. Sell, give, distribute, deliver, or offer to sdll, give, distribute, or deliver marijuana or marijuana product over the ="
internet; other than as permitted under $ AAC 306.380. E M
c. Offer or deliver to a consumer, as a markpting promotion or for any other reason, free marijuana or marijuana j
product, including a sample; E M
d. Offer or deliver to a consumer, as a markkting promotion or for any other reason, alcoholic beverages, free or E M
for compensation; or |
e. Allow a person to consume marijuana or h marijuana product on the licensed premises, except as allowed under E M
3 AAC 306.370. |
5 . f6
Lcer Bl Gl 2 39575 AMCO Received 6.1%%3°

License #
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et FOrmM MJ-03: Retail IJIIarijuana Store Operating Plan Supplemental

Sectjon 5 - Signage and Advertising

Review the requirements under 3 AAC 306.36F and 306.770. All licensed retail marijuana stores must meet minimum standards for
signage and advertising.

You must be able to certify each statement beJow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the corresponding box: Initials

5.1. lunderstand and agree to post, in a con§picuous location visible to customers, the notification signs required under [ — . ,
3 AAC 306.365. E M

5.2. I certify that no advertisement for marijyiana or marijuana product will contain any statement or illustration that: E M
1

a. Isfalse or misleading;

EM

b. Promotes excessive consumption;

EM

c. Represents that the use of marijuanh has curative or therapeutic effects;

d. Depicts a person under the age of 2 consuming marijuana; or E M

e. Includes an object or character, inclyiding a toy, a cartoon character, or any other depiction designed _
to appeal to a child or other person junder the age of 21, that promotes consumption of marijuana. EM

5.6. | certify that no advertisement for marijana or marijuana product will be placed:

a. Within 1,000 feet of the perimeter df any child-centered facility, including a school, childcare facility, or E M
other facility providing services to cl:ildren, a playground or recreation center, a public park, a library, or
a game arcade that is open to persohs under the age of 21;

b. On orin a publicly owned or operatdd property; E M

¢.  Within 1,000 feet of a substance abuge or treatment facility. E M

Sgction 6 - Displays and Sales

6.1. Describe how marijuana and marijuana pfoducts at the retail marijuana store will be displayed and sold:

There will be a glass counter 16 feft long with a cash register at each end. The counter will be 4
feet from the back wall .
We will have product displayed in {he glass case. Any area behind the counter is a restricted area
for employees only. There will be g restricted area sign . All product will be pre packaged ready for
sale ...no deli style.. There will be & special magnifying jar used to display our Bud in the cases. Bud
tenders can pull them from
the cases and have people examirje the product thru the magnifier. After purchasing product the
customer will exit with product beirjg put into an exit bag.

[Form MJ-03] (rev 5/21/24) 39575 AMCO Received 6.1 2P-a§e530f6
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Section 7 - Exit Packaging and Labeling
Review the requirements under 3 AAC 306.34%.

7.1. Describe how the retail marijuana store Will ensure that marijuana and marijuana products sold on its licensed premises will
meet the packaging and labeling requiremenits set forth in 3 AAC 306.345(a):

All product will be packaged and Iabeled in compliance with State regulations. All packaged
products will have the required labels providing all mandated idenification and product test results.
All marijuana recieved and acceptkd in the METRG inventory system from a licensed cultivation
facillity will be properly packaged 4nd labeled. Products recievd from a manufacturing facility will be
required to meet the same packaging and label requirements to be in compliance with the State.All

product sold in the store will be laljeled with our company name/logo and license # along with
laboratory testing results and condumer warning statement.

7.2. Provide a sample label that the retail marfjuana store will use to meet the labeling requirements set forth in 3 AAC 306.345(b):

Karteans ba v intoulcatie g etiocts aed mm be bebid formlag M il e
Cultivator:AKO FARMS LLC 4A-12353 m::: :::::t'iﬁ':ﬁ: m%ﬂ“
Sot sne2een With s e of Mara. o the i iy by e 21 .
THC%:22.74 CBD%:0.11 TERP%:1 .];6 Koo oot o ez o bl e sl Warffaae: shan b nee be e by weme
Retailer:HIGH TIDE CANNABIS 3A-B9575 VA D praghab! o breastieading,
of
koL 03] g ) e s 39575 AMCO Received 6.15%4°f
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Form MJ-03: Retail

Alaska Marijuana Control Boi{ﬂ

d
arijuana Store Operating Plan Supplemental

Review the requirements under 3 AAC 306.35

8.1. Describe the retail marijuana store’s prog
produced before selling marijuana or mariju

Section 8 - Security

Dand 3 AAC 306.720.

edures for ensuring a form of valid photographic identification has been

na product to a person, as required by 3 AAC 306.350(a):

We shall refuse to sell marijuana or marijuan
identification showing that a person is 21 yea
unaltered drivers license, instruction permit,

Columbia , or a province or territory of Canad

customer enters the store. There will also be

agency authorized to issue a drivers license dr i

products to a person who does not produce a form of valid photographic

s of age are older. Identification includes an unexpired passport, an unexpired
identification card of a state or territory of the United States, the District of

. People can also use an identification card issued by a federal or state

dentification card. All ID's will be checked by a bud tender when a

sign on the door saying no one under 21 allowed.

You must be able to certify the statement beld

w. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right:

8.2, The video surveillance and camera recor

9.1. Describe how you will store, manage, an
compliance with any applicable laws. Includ
processes that you will use to make the mari

Initials

Hing system for the licensed premises covers each point-of-sale area.

Ppection 9 - Waste Disposal
Review the requirements under 3 AAC 306.74d.

dispose of any marijuana waste, including expired marijuana or marijuana products, in
details about the material(s) you will mix with ground marijuana waste and the

uana waste unusable for any purpose for which it was grown or produced:

As a retail store we don't expect t
container in the restricted access
sawdust to it . It will then be throw

J

]
p have much waste. The waste we have will be put into a locked

area.All marijuana will be made unusable by adding equal parts of
N away.

You must be able to certify the statement belo

e —

—

v. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials

I hereby certify that | am the person herein na

ed and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete

application, and I know the full content thereof | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other
documents submitted are true and correct. | ujderstand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response

in this application, or any attachment, or docu
a license/permit. | further understand that it is
application and commit the crime of unsworn

ELIZABETH MARTIN

ents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking
a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an

Printed name of licensee

falsification. - )

“Signature Qflicensee

[Form MJ-03] (rev 5/21/24)

39575 AMCO Received 6.1575°f6
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

(Additional Space as Needed):

[Form MJ-03] (rev 5/21/24) Page 6 0of 6
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M Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
LoV . 1..‘_“'?1,,(/ _

R 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
\(,; N Anchorage, AK 99501

A ARV R A marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
: AMCO : https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

- Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Marijuaha Contro* Board

7: Public Notice Posting Affidavit

Why is this form needed?

A public notice posting affidavit is required foriall marijuaw

a establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b){10). As soon as
practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license

apphcatlon an applicant must give notice of the application to the public
by posting a true copy of the application for teh (10) days a}t the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other

conspicuous location in the area of the proposgd premises& per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1).

This form must be completed and submitted fo AMCO’s 4nchorage office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

|
Section 1 - Establishment Information
|
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: 39575

License Type: RETAIL- ONSITE CONSUMPTION

Doing Business As:  |HIGH TIDE CANNABIS

Premises Address: /4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA state: |AK 2P: 199835

Section 2 - Certification

!
I certify that | have met the public notice requifement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b){1) by posting a copy of my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the groposed lice;nsed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the

proposed premises:
start Date: AUG. 15, 2025 ena pate: AUG. 25, 2025

other conspicuous location: POST OFFICE, 4905 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and sub};cribing to this application and that | have read the complete application,
and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of theiinformation contained herein, and evidence or other documents
submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsnchatlon or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or
any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufﬁcnent grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further
understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alasl@\s {v ﬁ 5@3,210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of

G(” W 6)
7 _s‘é % wfél\\I/YbP bli
" Signafure of licensee = Taylor E gnature of Notary Public
= Jessica lay
ELIZABETH MARTIN | % * N W
’:,f\y ires s1eA4eE EUbllc in and for the State of A
Printed name of licensee 2 /\ S
”'/,é\,}lo F \P‘:}s‘\\ My commission expires: 6 ) l (9 ) 20 2-8
fHingm
Subscriled and swo*'n to before me thlSZ_{@ day of W % , 20 L‘S
[Form MJ-07] (rev 3/24/2022) Pagelofl

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025
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Licensee #1

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Entity Official #2

Type:

Name:

Phone Number:
Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Entity Official #4

Type:

Name:

Phone Number:
Email Address:
Mailing Address:

License Number:
License Status:
License Type:
Doing Business|As:
Business Lrifense Number:
Email Address:
Latitude, Longitude:
Physical Address:

Entity

10037708
AKO Farms, LLG
907-623-0417
akofarmslic@gmail.com

box 2426
1210 BEARDSLEE WAY
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Individual
MARTY MARTIN
907-738-4048
MARTINENT@GCI.NET

box 2752
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Individual
JUSTIN BROWN
907-623-0417
AKOFARMSLLC@GMAIL.COM

103 METLAKATLA ST.
SITKA, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

39575

Queue

Retail Marijuana Store
HIGH TIDE CANNABIS
2205947
liza@akofarms.com
57.036200, -135.335200

4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD
SITKA, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Application for Marijuana Establishment License

Entity Official #1

Type:

Name:

Phone Number:
Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Individual

ELIZABETH MARTIN
907-738-3484
LIZA@AKOFARMS.COM

box 2752

2217 HPR

sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #3

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Entity

10037708

AKO Farms, LLC
907-623-0417
AKOFARMSLLC@GMAIL.COM

box 2426
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025



Interested persons may object to th application by submitting a written statement of reasons for the
objection to their local government, th applicaﬂt, and the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) not
later than 30 days after the director h determined the application to be complete and has given written
notice to the local government. Once an application is determined to be complete, the objection deadline
and application information will be posted on AMCO's website at
https:/lwww.commerce.alas a.govlweblamco. Objections should be sent to AMCO at
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov or to 550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501.

POSTING DArE_N&jgpm ~ R 75 zo2g

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Onsite Consumption Endorsement

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

07a: Public Notice Posting Affidavit

Why is this form needed?

A public notice posting affidavit is required fo
initiating an onsite consumption endorsemer
true copy of the Public Notice for ten (10) day
in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 A
immediately preceding the submittal of all

all onsite consumption endorsement applications per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(10). After

t application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public by posting a

s at the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other conspicuous location
C 306.025(b)(1). The required notice must be completed within the 90 days

plication documents and fees.

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: 39575
License Type: RETAIL-ONSITE CONSUMPTION
Doing BusinessAs:  |H|GH TIDE|CANNABIS
Premises Address:  |4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD
City: SITKA State: (AK apP: 199835

| certify that | have met the public notice requi
consumption endorsement application for the
following conspicuous location in the area of t

AUG. 15, 2025

Start Date:

Section 2 - Certification

rement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of my onsite
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the
e proposed premises:

End Date: AUG 25, 2025

POST OFF

Other conspicuous location:

CE, 4905 HALIBUT POINT ROAD (ONSITE)

1 hereby certify that | am the person herein nan
and | know the full content thereof. | declare th
are true and correct. | understand that any falsi
attachment, or documents to support this appl
understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor un
falsification.

ved and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete application,

t all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other documents submitted
fication or misrepresentation of any item ar respanse in this application, or any

cation, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further

ler Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn

\
\\“\\"\{ ARY A Z”’o :
S ‘= 7L .
Signakdre of licensee & g 0= ﬁnature of Notary Public U
S Yessica Tay, z a__
S COWWSSIM' i ‘bé oF Blic in and for the State of ;
ELIZABETH MARTIN %5 Expire LA S
TR eSS Bl 202
Printed name of licensee K7, 0 \'?\\“\ My commission expires: . v
’ \
’/””’lﬁm\i\“\“\ <(t S
Subscriljed and sworn to before me thisZ“Q day of %W ,20 2 :
U O R R T e e |
[Form Mi-07a] (rev 3/24/2022) Page1of1

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025




Onsite Co
Form MJ

Why is this form needed?

Alaska Marijuana Contrt'ial Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

sumption Endorsement
7b: Mailed Notice Affidavit

A mailed notice affidavit is required for all ondite consumption endorsement applications with an outdoor consumption area, per 3

AAC 306.370(f){4)(A). After initiating a mariju

of the application to the property owners, resi

property on which the outdoor consumption

na onsite consumption endorsement application, an applicant must give mailed notice
dents, and %)ccupants of properties within 250 linear feet of the boundaries of the
rea of the (E)nsite consumption endorsement is proposed, or the notification distance

required by the local government, whichever |js greater pe;r 3 AAC 306.370(f)(4)(A). The notice to be mailed is automatically produced

from the online application system. Mailing a

be available from your local government, or 1

dresses of ’Property owners, residents, and occupants of surrounding properties may

hay be purcl{xased from a mailing house.

Section 1 - E#tablishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |39575
License Type: RETAIL-ONSITE CONSUMPTION
Doing Business As:  |HIGH TIDE| CANNABIS
PremisesAddress: (4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD
City: SITKA state: |AK zIP: (99835

You must be able to certify the statements be

Section‘p 2 - Certification

ow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right: Initials

| certify that | have attached a copy of

the notiice that | mailed on JULY 3, 20 date) and a copy of
the list of addresses to whom the notice was mailed.

I certify that | have met the notice requiremen
notice to each property owner, resident, and @
property on which the outdoor consumption a
distance required by the local government, wh

| hereby certify that | am the person herein nan“ed and subsllcribing to this application and that | have read the complete

application, and | know the full content thereof
documents submitted are true and correct. | un
in this application, or any attachment, or docun
a license/permit. | further understand that it is
application and commit the crime of unsworn f

set forth u11nder 3 AAC 306.370(d)(4) by mailing a copy of the provided
ccupant of properties within 250 linear feet of the boundaries of the

ea of the onsite consumption endorsement is proposed, or the notification
ichever is gr;eater.

| declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other
derstand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response
hents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking
b Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an

aIsificf\g'\qmnw:nu,, ", 5 .
AN \\\\K Ué/,’ g
- v 22 Z:— N{e) (”',, 2 QA CHh~—
Signatlre of licensee  © fe /O"; Oﬂgnature of Notary Public O

ELIZABETH MARTIN

RN

Y oaha_

Printed name of licensee

Subscri

My commission expires: 5 ) l(p ) Zg

7 OF N

amy \\\\\\ ¥
ed and SW(')I 45 before me this

[Form mi-07b] (rev 3/24/2022)

day of ﬁv?‘/()vgt , 20 25

Pagelofl

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025




tcllo,

i, AI.(.O Farms, LLC, doing business ag LHIGH TIDE CANNABIS, license #39575, am applying for
Marijuana Onsite Consumption Endors¢ment in order to establish an outdoor consumption area near your
Property, residence, or businegs.

The outdoor onsite consumption areg i Proposed to be located at 4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD, SITKA,
AK, 99835, UNITED STATES. The re lations for onsite consumption can be found at 3 AAC 306.370
(Alaska Administrative Code).

Interested persons may object to the appli

objection to their [oca] government, thelapplicant, and the Alcohol
later than 30 days after the director has gletermined the application
notice to the loca] government. Once anfapplication i determined
applicatipn information will be posted AMCO's website at https:

Objections should be sent to AMCO at arijuana.licensing@alaska.gov or to 550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1600,
Anchorage, AK 99501.

Thank Yoy,
AKO Farms, LLC

List of people who feceived letters announcing the
outside onsite cons umption area.

Chris McGraw 1915 Dodge Circle, Sitka, Ak. 99835
Tom Jacobson 4505 HPR , Sitka, Ak. 99835
Dirk and Trish White 4507 HPR Sitka, Ak. 99835

AMCO Received: 08/26/2025
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Alaska Marijugina Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

mariiugna.licensing@alaska.gov
httgs;[[www.commerce.alaska.gov[web[amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

09: Statement of Financial Interest

\

Why is this form needed?

A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) is required for all marijuana

establishment license applications, per 3 AAQ
interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) i
306.015(a).

306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial

1 the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC

This form must be completed and submigted to AMCOQ’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license

application will be considered complete,

Sectign 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to

be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARM

SLLC License Number: (39575

License Type: RETAIL

Doing BusinessAs:  |H|GH TI DE

CANNABIS

PremisesAddress: 14509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA

State: |AK ZIP:  |90835

Sec

Enter information for the individual licensee.

tion 2 - Individual Information

Name: ELIZABETH MARTIN

Title: OWNER

e e S e o

[Form MI-09] (rev 3/2/2022)

Page 10f2

AMCO Received 6.12.25




Alaska Marijugna Control Board

Form MJ109: Statement of Financial Interest

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licen: 'ng@alaska.gov

httgs:ggwww.commerce.alaska‘govgwebgamco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Section 3 - Certifications

You must be able to certify the statements Below. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right: Initials

| certify that no person other than a propose} licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a -
direct or indirect financial interest, as definedlin 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1),

license is being applied for,

I further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040. EM

I understand that my fingerprints will be useq to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI), and that | have the opportunity to comglete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI .?EM

identification record.

in the business for which a marijuana establishment EM

The procedures for obtaining a change, correftion, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CER,

16.34.

I hereby certify that | am the person herein nafed and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete —
application, and | know the full content theretfl declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or jEM
other documents submitted are true and corrdct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or |
response in this application, or any attachmen , or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying

or revoking a license/permit. | further understdnd that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify

an application and commit the crime of unswoln falsification.

ELIZABETH MARTIN A M % WL .

Printed name of licensee ignaturydf licensee i

[Form MJ-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page2of2

AMCO Received 6.12.25



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7 Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
httgs:[(www.commerce.alaska.gov[web[amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

3 B Alaska Marijugna Control Board
O%kowee‘& Form MJjDS Statement of Financial Interest

Why is this form needed?

A statement of financial interest completed b
establishment license applications, per 3 AAC
interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in
306.015(a).

each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306. 020(b)(2)) is required for all marijuana
306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial
the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC

This form must be completed and submitfed to AMCO's Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license
application will be considered complete.

Sectign 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to e licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: (39575
License Type: RETAIL
Doing BusinessAs:  |HIGH TIDE|CANNABIS

PremisesAddress: (4509 HALIJUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA State: |AK ZIP:

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: MARTY MARTIN
Title: OWNER

] oateor st |

= =]
‘
[Form Mi-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page 10f2

AMCO Received 6.12.25




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.ala ska.gov/web/amco

. Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Mariju]na Control Board

09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

You must be able to certify the statements below. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right: Initials

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a
direct or indirect financial interest, as defined|in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment
license is being applied for.

I further certify that any ownership change sHall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040,

| understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI), and that | have the opportunity to comglete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the EBI
identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correqtion, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR,
16.34.

| hereby certify that | am the person herein nagned and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
application, and | know the full content there(il declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or MM
other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or |
response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying

or revoking a license/permit. | further understdnd that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify

an application and commit the crime of unswofn falsiﬁcation._\
| { )
i = | -
MARTY MARTIN 9 13“% lf}{j{‘
- . -

. L
Printed name of licensee Signature ofllcensee

[Form MJ-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page2of2

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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Form MJ-

Alaska Marijugna Control Board

09: Statement of Financial Interest

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
httgs:((www.commerce.alaska.gov[web[amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Why is this form needed?
A statement of financial interest completed b
establishment license applications, per 3 AAC

interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in
306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submit]
application will be considered complete.

Sectid

Enter information for the business seeking to

each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) is required for all marijuana

306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial

the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC

ed to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license

n 1 - Establishment Information

Bbe licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |39575

License Type: RETAIL

Doing BusinessAs:  |HIGH TIDE|CANNABIS

PremisesAddress: 14500 HALIHUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA State: (AK ZIP:
Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: JUSTIN BRODWN
Title: OWNER

e T M e

[Form Mu-09] (rev 3/2/2022)

e e i U Tk
Page10f2

AMCO Received 6.12.25




Alaska Marij
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
httgs:g{www.commerce.aIaska.gov,{Web,{amco

Phone: 907.269.0350
na Control Board

u
Form MJ]09: Statement of Financial Interest

You must be able to certify the statements b

elow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right:

Section 3 - Certifications

Initials

| certify that no person other than a propose
direct or indirect financial interest, as defined
license is being applied for.

I further certify that any ownership change s
I understand that my fingerprints will be used

(FBl), and that | have the opportunity to com
identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, corredtion, or

16.34.

I hereby certify that | am the person herein na
application, and | know the full content thereo
other documents submitted are true and corr
response in this application, or any attachmen
or revoking a license/permit. | further underst
an application and commit the crime of unswol

JUSTIN BROWN

 licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a

Bhall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040.

](t. I'understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or

in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment I@JB

[= ]
b

to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
ete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI

updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR,

ned and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or

—_—
EJB

, Or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying
nd that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify
n falsification.

’.-F'

)

Printed name of licensee

Signature of licensee

[Form MJ-09] (rev 3/2/2022)

Page 2 of 2

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Cover Sheet

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7! Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

for Mariﬁana Establishment Applications

What is this form?

This cover sheet

must be completed and submittéd any time a document,
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's majin office.

payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is

ltems that are submitted without fthis page will be returned in the manner in which they were received,

Enter information for the business seeking to be lig

Se

ction 1 — Establishment Information

ensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee:

AKO Farms, LLC

License Number: | 39575

License Type:

Retail Marijuana Store

s (7e, Z@ni.”n;ﬂf'; z».r

Doing Business As:

HIGH TIDE CANNABIS

Physical Address:

4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA | state: |AK ]zip Code: | 99835
Designated ELIZABETH MARTIN
Licensee:

Email Address:

liza@akofarms.com

List all documents, payments, and other items that

Section 2 — Attached Items

gre being submitted along with this page.

Attached Items:

N\A 2.8

a ErAdoRS umen 3 // 57

o Sz >

OFFICE USE ONLY

Received Date:

Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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28a: Onsite Consumption Endorsemen
)n Checklist

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Offige
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 9950
mariiuana.licensing@alaska.got
h_ttps://www,commerce.aIaska.gov/web/amc
Phone: 907.269.035

t

oo

What is this document?

The following checklist was Created to assist
consumption endorsement [retail marijuana

Checklist for On

The following documents and items mug

applicants with gathering all documents and items required to apply for a new onsite
stores only].

site Consumption Endorsement Application

t be submitted before an onsite consumption endorsement application will be

reviewed for completeness:

Form MJ-28b: Onsite Cons|
Diagram

®  If submitted in cor
MJ-02: Pre

the license

e MIJ-14: Licd
Form MJ-07a: Onsite Consd
Form MJ-08a: Onsite Const
Publisher’s Affidavit
Endorsement Application

Endorsement Fee ($2,000)

For applications that are being submitted

Umption Operating Plan Supplemental

If submitted separately from a new license application

junction with a new license application

mises Diagram (You are only required to submit ONE copy of the MJ-02 for both
application and endorsement, do not submit two copies of form MJ-02)

nsed Premises Diagram Change
mption Endorsement Public Notice Posting Affidavit

mption Endorsement Local Government Notice

ee ($1,000)

ith a new retail marijuana store application:

Online Application

For applications including an outdoor consumption area:

Form MJ-07b: Onsite Consu

For applications that are increasing the size

mption Endorsement Mailed Notice Affidavit

of the current licensed premises to add a consumption area:

[] Proof of Possession for Con

possession for the retail prer

sumption Area [If consumption area is not included in the current proof of
nises]

[Form MJ-28a] (rev 3/23/2022)

PR LG e g
Pagelof1

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7' Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

or Marijuana Establishment Applications

pl Board

What is this form?

This cover sheet must

be completed and submitt
emailed, mailed, or ha

nd-delivered to AMCO's mgi

q

liems that are submitted withouthi

S

Enter information for the business seekKing to be i

any time a document, Ppayment, or other marijuana establishment application item is
office.

s page wi tsturned in the manner in which they were received,

ion 1 - Establishment Information

eﬂnsed, as identified on the license application.

|Licensee: |AkOFams, i [ License Number: [ses75
? License Type: Retail Marijuanz;é;)}; | T B

Doing Business As: HIGH TIE)TE—CANNABIS B e

Physical Address: 4509 HALIBUT POINT & DAD

City: SITKA o |State: [AK | Zip Code: | 99835
; Designated ELIZABETH MARTIN i
| Licensee: e L
[Enail Address: liza@akofarms.com

Section 2 - Attached Items

List all documents, payments, and other items that Hre being submitted along with this page.

} Attached Items:

|
M

OFFICE USE ONLY

Received Date:
|

I Paylnent Submitted Y/N: ]

Transaction #:

AMCO Received 6.12.25



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

. marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
Alaska Marijugna Control Board httos://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
. Phone: 907.269.0350
Operating Plan Supplemental
Form MJ-28b: Onsite Consumption Marijuana Retail Endorsement
L E VNS e S

Why is this form needed?

An operating plan supplemental form is requjr
Applicants should review Alaska Regulation 3
requirements of the regulation.

d for all retail marijuana establishments seeking an onsite consumption endorsement.
.370. This form will be used to document how an applicant intends to meet the

What must be covered in this operating ppjan supplemental?

Applicants must identify how the proposed on#te consumption premises will comply with applicable statutes and regulations regarding
the following;

Security [in addition to what is reglred for a retail store].
Ventilation [if consumption by inhgltion is to be permitted].
Monitoring overconsumption.
Disposal or packaging of unconsunjéd marijuana.
Prevention of the introduction of :1
consumption.

rijuana products not sold by the retail marijuana store or products not sold for onsite

s Anchorage office before any new onsite consumption

This form must be completed and submit] d to AMCO’
Id complete.

endorsement application will be conside

Section 1 -
Enter information for the business seeking to

stablishment & Contact Information
licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO E ARMB LLC M License #: 39575
License Type: RETAIL-ONBITE CONSUMPTION

Doing Business As: HIGH TIDE bANNABIS

Premises Address: 4509 HAleJT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA State: | Alaska | zIp: 99835
Mailing Address: P O BOX 24 26

City: SITKA State: Alaska ZIP: 99835
Designated Licensee; ELIZABTH MARTIN

Main Phone: 907-623-0417 CellPhone:  1907.738-3484

Email: LIZA@AKOFARMS.COM

Which type(s) of consumption will occur at ypur premises (check all that apply):

Consumption by inhalation (smoking or vaping)- Consumption by other method(s)- D

[Form vu-28b] (rev 3/23/2022)

AMCO Received #1225



mm Alaska Marijuana Controf Br: d ‘
“w FOrm MI-28b: Ons; Consumption Endorsement Operating Plan

Section 1 - Freestanding
06.370(a andA518.35.3015 1

Freestandin Licensed Retai} tore (3 AAC

Please read the definition of ”Freestanding' a3 defined in AS 18.35.301(i)(1) below-
. 'ﬂfrees.tqnding “means a building thatlislhot Supported by another stryctyre and does not shqre ventilation or internal air space
with an adjoining structure and smoke Sfrom|t building cannot travel into the adjoining structyre,
You must be able to certify the statements ew. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials
1.1-| certify that the locatio for which | afnrequestin this endorsement is “freestanding” as defined | EM !
by As 18.35.301‘1!]1!.
@E M
2.1, Describe the €quipment in place (doors 34d locks) that will provide security for your consumption space, including access points
and windows;
The onsite consumption area will outside in a 40x50 foo

ple and product going Into the onsite area. Ifthe
go into the onsite area, we will have an area to holq

done in the onsite area. Only joints, and vape pens holding
pwed in the onsite area,

;there product for them until they ar
only .03grams of product will be all

[Form Mi-28b] (rev 3/23/2022)

License#. 3 A D 7.4 AMCO Received 6295
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. Alaska Marijuana Control Board
“w  FOrmM MJ-28b: Onsite

2.3, Describe how you will prevent access
We will have one door in the ret
area. There will be signs stating
monitoring the area at all times 3

Consumption Endorsement Operating Plan
ersons under the age of 21 to your consumption area:

or the entrance and exit into the outdoor onsite consumption
ONE UNDER 21 ALLOWED. There will be an employee
Ong with cameras placed to monitor the area.

2.4. Describe how the consumption area sh3l

be isolated from the other areas of the retail marijuana store:
The only entrance and exit to the o

utside onsite consumption area will be located in the retail store.

You must be able to certify the statement belb

W. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials
2.5. The proposed area(s) for consumption af¢ clearly identified on Form MJ-02: Premises Diagram or MJ-14: Premises ;EM
Diagram Change that is submitted with #is application.
Answer “Yes” or “No” to the following questibn: Yes No

2.6 Will the consumption area be outdoors?

1 [

If “Yes”, describe the outdoor structure(s) orfthe expanse of open or clear ground and how it is fully enclosed by a sig

wall or fence:

The outside consumption area willlbe 40x50 feet. It
fence. The area will have two gaz
allowed in the consumption area
monitoring and security.

ht-obscuring

will be surrounded by a 6 foot solid wooden
bos placeed amongst the trees. There will only be 12 people

a time. We feel this is a good number for the management of

If “Yes”, describe the neighboring uses and sthte why an outdoor consumption area is compatible with the surrounding area:
We have a cruise ship dock 800 felet away along with two residents within the 250 foot limit. They
have all been sent letters of intent| The stand alone outdoor wooded area is down by the waters
edge and is isolated from anybuildjng. It shouldn't pose a problem for anyone

[Form MJ-28b] (rev 3/23/2022)

.3 e e i e S "f.7
Page 3ol
39575 AMCO Received 6.12.25

|| License #




Alaska Marijuana Control Bo;

Form MJ-28b: Onsit

g

e

Consunf{ptiqn“Ewdorsement Operating Plan

Ventilation (3 AAC 306.370(d){1)(B))

If yout are proposing an incoor marijuana con
statements balow,

Read the following and then sign your initiald

| 3

Section 3 - Vévnti‘lation

mption area, where Lorsumption by inhaj

the box to the right: N X A

ation will occur you must be able to certify the

I certify that | have attached to this forn

o Initials
y

entllation plans that:

3.1 Show a ventilation system for the|
retail store

3.2 signed and approved by a licenseg
3.3 sufficient to remove visible smok

3.4 Consistent with all applicable bul

S
Monitoring Overcansumption (3 AAC 306.37

.[

4.1. Describe the policies and procedures thag

arijuana consumption area that is separate from the remainder of the

mechanical engineer.

ng codes and ordinances,

ction 4 - Overconsumption

ill be used to monitor overconsumption of marijuana or marijuana product:

There will be an employee moni
approved product and amount ¢
place to monitor the area,

ring the outside onsite area . They will make sure only
n be brought into the onsite area. We will also have cameras iN

Repackaging or Disposal (3 AAC 306.370(d){1

5.1. Describe how you will dispose of orre
and 3AAC 306.345:

pa

then dispose of if properly. This

]
L

We will have a special container

h 5 - Repackaging or Disposal
D

age unconsumed marijuana or marijuana product in accordance with 3AAC 306.740

iForm MI-28b1 irev 3/23/2022

oNE7C Pags4of7



Alaska Marijuana Control Bo dA

Form MJ-28b: Onsit

13 “r,
R 5
I

Consumption Endorsement Operating Plan

Secti
Prevention of Introduction (3 AAC 306.370(d

1
6.1, Describe your policies and procedures to
'introduced to your consumption area:

| We will have an employee monit
' allowed to bring in special produ

i
i

e

9

C

|
i
|

6 - Prevention of Introduction
(E))

ea. The
I the outside onsi

s e,

Customer will only be
te consumption area,

e Onsite ar
pought at our retajl fo

6.2 Describe your policies and Procedures to en
consumption is not introduced into your consuny

i

|

re that marijuana from your retail marijuana store that is not intended for onsite

tion area:

' Customers will leave product that i
! employee. We will have 3 special s
| to enter the onsite ares. Once the

restricted from entering the outside onsite area with an
elf in the restricted areg to hold

Lstomer is done with the onsi

 them there purchase where they wil

Section 7 4

Written Materials (3 AAC 306.370(e){4))

You must be able to certify the statement helow.

then exit the store,

Dosage and Safety Information

ﬁead the following

anc then sign your initials in the box to the right; Initials
7.1- | certify that | have attached copies of the itten materials to be rovided in the consumption EM
aﬁi(&)_tgp_qtmmim_@;t.xhatgznsgm.ma .uxqng.gq:gage,ang..sa_tezvjnm.rmnat@.n for each type of
marijuana or marijuana roduct to be sold §

-Form M-28b] irev 3/23/2022}

consumption at the marijuana consumption area.
AR ngQ RQGQiNEd 6 | 2 25

Page § ~#f7
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Form MIJ-28b: Onsit

Employee Monitoring (3AAC 306.370(c)(2))

Arswer "Yes” or “No” to the falloving ques|

,Arc

Segtion 8 - Employee Mmonitoring

onsumption Endorsement Operating Plan

I

8.1 Will consumption by smoking or vaping bd allowed?

If “Yes”, describe the smoke-free area from VIJ|

Yag No

v [

ich employees will monitor the marijuana consumption area:

The one door leading to the outs;
' employee to monitor the area, It is
There will also be two big one- w4y
; monitor the area.

onsite area will have a covered deck with a space for an

r enough away from the consumption so the smoke is not a fact
windows looking out on to the area. It will be another way to

Section 9 - Declaration

Read the line below, and ther sign your initisldin the box to the right of the statement:

Iritials
: hereby certify that | am the person herein rafned anc subscribirg to this applicatior and that | have reac the
complete applicatior, and - know the full contdrt thereof. | declare that all of the infarmatior containec EM
kerein, and evidence or other cocu ments subrpitted are true and correct. | Lrderstand that any falsification or
misrepresertation of zry item or response in this applicatior, or any attacbment, or documents to support this
application, is sufficient grounds for denying o revokirg a license/permit, | further Lrcerstand that it is a Class
A misdemeanor urder Alaska Statute 11.56.21p to falsify an applicatior and commit the crime of unsworn
falsification.
7 7 / _ .
ELIZABETH MARTIN % ' /7 fon
Printed rame of licensee Signatur{ of lizerses
. 225

“Form MJ-28b] {rev 3/23/2022)

39575 Page 6 of 7
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We will gure adong feerlls § epet, St

Customer: Received Date;
AKO2 1532 12/19/2024
Sample Delivered By: Time Received:
Erik Frew 2:40 PM
Sample Number: Results Date:
1A402030000C8C9000000468 12/23/2024
Certificate of Analysis Number: Related to €OA #:
1532-00468

Not Applicable
Results relate solely to thds mple received for analysis. Pass/Fail criterig set per AMCO 3AAC 306.645

teh] Watermelon Zkittlez X Rainbow Beltz
Source Harvest WZRB112724

Source Package 1A402030000C8C9000000464

Retail Labeling Values
Cannabinoid r d terpene values for f_lower are reported on a "dry weight" basis.
Cannabinoid and pene values for concentrates are reported on an "as received” basis.

THCA (x 0.877) + dg-1H K =Total Potential THC CBDA (x0.877) + CBD = Total Potential CBD

Total Potential THC %: 25.27
Jotal Potential CBD %: 0.00
[otal Cannabinoids %: 30.14
Total Terpenes %; 2.86
Product Safety Testing
Visual Inspection: PASSED
icrobial Testing: PASSED

fa v
7
4 Y
b \\“-\_\\,
i =\

LAND & SEAS
LAaBorATORY

3516 W. Coghlan Circle #3 Wasilla, AK 99623

e

MARIJUANA HAS INTOXICATING EFFECTS AND MAY BE HABIT FORMING AND ADDICTIVE.
MARIJUANA IMPAIRS CONCENTRATION, COORDINATION, AND JUDGEMENT. DO NOT OPERATE A
VEHICLE OR MACHINERY UNDER IT’S INFLUENCE. THERE ARE HEALTH RISK ASSOCIATED WITH
CONSUMPTION OF MARUUAN)L FOR USE ONLY BY ADULTS TWENTY- ONE AND OLDER. KEEP

OUT OF THE REACH CHILDREN ARIJUANA SHOULD NOT BE USED BY WOMEN WHO ARE
PREGNANT OR BREASTFEEDING

Laboratory Director O e
ion 1.1.12: Dacember 17, 2024
Certificate of Analysis (Cannabis) 8.2.F1 Version

i AMCO Received 6.12.25



Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number:
License Status:
License Type:
Endorsement:

Doing Business As:
Business License Number:
Designated Licensee:
Email Address:

Local Government:
Local Government 2:
Community Council:
Latitude, Longitude:
Physical Address:

Licensee #1

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Entity

10037708

AKO Farms, LLC
907-623-0417
akofarmsllc@gmail.com

box 2426

1210 BEARDSLEE WAY
sitka, AK 99835

UNITED STATES

License #39575
Initiating License Application
10/31/2024 1:25:34 PM
39575
New
Retail Marijuana Store
Onsite Consumption
HIGH TIDE CANNABIS
2205947
ELIZABETH MARTIN
liza@akofarms.com
Sitka (City and Borough of)

57.036200, -135.335200

4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD
SITKA, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type: Individual
Name: ELIZABETH MARTIN
SSN: 227-66-3506

Email Address: LIZA@AKOFARMS.COM

Mailing Address: box 2752
2217 HPR
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #2
Type: Individual
Name: MARTY MARTIN
Phone Number: 907-738-4048

Email Address: MARTINENT@GCI.NET

Mailing Address: box 2752
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #4
Type: Individual
Name: JUSTIN BROWN
Phone Number: 907-623-0417

AKOFARMSLLC@GMAIL.COM

103 METLAKATLA ST.
SITKA, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Entity Official #3

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Entity

10037708

AKO Farms, LLC

907-623-0417
AKOFARMSLLC@GMAIL.COM

box 2426
sitka, AK 99835
UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.
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THIS COMMERCI

Pt. Road, Sitka, AK 99835
“Tenant”) of PO BOX 2426
property known as: 4509 H3

1. Property. In cong
Leséor hereby leases to the

“Lease Space™ located at th
feet, more fully described in
shall accept the Premises in

2. 2 Year Term. Th
Twelve (12) months. The te
date™) and shall expire on Al

3. Rental Amount.

(a) Monthly

COMMERCIAL LEASE

AL LEASE (the “Lease”) is made by and between Don’t
Frighten the Horses, LL.C (hereinafter called the “Lessor” or “Landlord”

) of 1300 Halibut
and AKO Farms (hereinafter called the “Lessee” or

/1210 BEARDSLEE WAY SITKA AK, 99835, for the

libut Pt. Road, Sitka, AK 99835

ideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the
Lessee, and the Lessee hereby leases from the Lessor the
 above rental address of approximately S, ¢ 42 square

Appendix A (“the Premises™). The Lessee has inspected and
its current condition.

e Lessee is to have and hold the Premises for a term of
rm shall commence on May 1, 2025 (the “commencement
pril 30, 2027 (the “expiration date™).

rent (the “monthly base rent
amount equal to Ten Thousa
May 1, 2025 or on the date
May through October (six n
base rent shall be $1500 per
preparing to be open. All m
which notices to the Lessor

Base Rent. The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor monthly base
’) on or before the first day of each calendar month in an

nd Dollars ($10,000.00) per calendar month beginning on
favailable occupancy, whichever is later, for the months of
onths). For November through April (off season 6 months),
month for dates to which Lessee is open for business or
bnthly base rent shall be paid to the Lessor at the address to
ire given. Rent for any partial calendar month shall be pro-

rated at a daily rate of one thirtieth (1/30) of the monthly base rent, which shall be the

case in the event occupancy
months.

(b) Sales Tax
applicable sales tax on the nf

General Code.

(c) Property

is not available on May 1, 2025 or during the off season 6

. In addition, the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor any
onthly base rent, in accordance with City of Sitka

l'ax & Owners Insurance. The Lessor shall pay all real

property taxes levied upon t|
(presently the City and Bord
any extensions. Lessor shal
during the term of this Leas

he demised premises by the authorized taxing authority
ugh of Sitka) that fall due during the term of this Lease, or
pay Commercial Property insurance on the Property

e and any extensions.

1
AMCO Received 6.12.25
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(d) Late Penfalty. Any rent or other sum required under this Lease to be

paid that is not paid within 1
of One Thousand Dollars ($

e

ive (5) days of the due date shall be assessed as a late charge
1,000.00); such amount shall be considered liquidated

damages and shall be due afd payable as additional rent. In the event the late charge

assessed above exceeds the
be adjusted to the maximun

maximum amount allowable by law, the amount assessed will
amount allowable by law. To be paid, Lessor must have

received the rent or other sum required under this Lease.

4. Utilities. Thg
water, sewer, garbage, elect
or consumed on the Premisd
of the Lease, including off s
Lessee shall arrange with th
responsible for all payments
the Premises. The Lessee sH
shall pay for all fuel oil (die
provided with the Premises.
when the Lessee takes posse
fuel tank upon termination o

5. Maintenance and

 Lessee, at its costs, shall pay all costs for quantities of
icity, internet, cable, etc. and other utilities or services used
s, or which become due and payable during the entire term
cason. Prior to taking possession of the Premises, the

p City and Borough of Sitka to be the named persons

for utilities provided by the City and Borough of Juneau to
all be responsible for, shall arrange for delivery of, and

el fuel #2), if any, required to operate the any utilities

If applicable, the Lessor shall provide a full fuel tank
ssion. Likewise, if applicable, the Lessee shall leave a full
f the term or extended term of this Lease.

Repair. The Lessee, at its cost, shall: maintain the Premises

in good condition; make all
as may be necessary or appr|
from the Premises all debris
and snow removal. Lessee s
business and shall be solely
other approvals. The Lesses
and supplies for the Premise

repairs of whatever kind and nature, foreseen and unforeseen,
ppriate to keep the Premises in good condition; and, remove
and garbage, and provide all landscaping, gardening, and ice
hall be responsible for making the premises suitable for its
responsible for security any necessary permits, licenses, and
, at its cost, shall furnish all janitorial and cleaning services
.

Lessor shgll make any major maintenance and repairs required to the |
heating and plumbing systems, electrical wiring, roof and foundation, as may be

required to keep same in goo
solely by Lessee's or Lessee]

1, safe maintenance and repair, unless the damage is caused
s agents' negligent or non-negligent acts. Lessee shall

permit Lessor and Lessors' agents to enter the leased premises at all reasonable hours for
the purpose of carrying out such duties.

6. Improvements.
Lessee's expense, with prior
p

Lessee may make improvements, alterations and repairs at
written authorization from Lessor, so long as work is

performed by a licensed, borjded and insured contractor, and in a manner that is consistent
with all local, state and federpl law. Plans shall be provided to Lessor for approval prior to

Property. All leasehold imp
termination of this lease.

- any work being performed. I.essee may not allow any liens to be recorded against the

ovements shall remain on the Property at the time of

2
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7. Insurance Requir

ements. The Lessee, at its cost, shall maintain a

comprehensive general liab
Dollars per occurrence, Five
$150,000.00 property dama

representatives arising out

lity policy, with liability limits of not less than Two Million
 Million Dollars general aggregate, and no less than

be against all liability of the Lessee and its authorized

and in connection with the Lessees use or occupancy of the

f
Premises. Such insurance %licy shall name the Lessor as an additional insured with all

rights of subrogation waive
time, require the Lessee to i
the Lessee’s performance of

8. Policies of Insurg

against Lessor. In addition, the Lessor may, from time to
hcrease the amount of coverage. All insurance shall insure
 the indemnification provisions of this Lease.

nce. All insurance required to be provided by the Lessee under

this Lease shall be issued by,
a financial rating of at lea
Insurance Reports and shall
written notice of cancellatio
scope, or amount of any pd
policy, together with evids
commencement of this Lea
evidence of the renewal of s
than thirty (30) days before

9. Release and Ind

insurance companies authorized to do business in Alaska with
st an A status as rated in the most recent edition of Best’s
fontain an endorsement requiring at least thirty (30) days’ prior
n to the Lessor before the cancellation or change in coverage,
licy. The Lessee shall deliver a certificate or copy of such
pnce of all premiums, to the Lessor within 30 days after
se. The Lessee shall also deliver to the Lessor satisfactory
uch policy and the payment of all renewal premiums not less
he expiration of any policy.

pmnity. The Lessor shall not be liable to the Lessee for any

damage to the Lessee or the
waives all claims against thd
reason.

The Lessee shall defi
demands, causes of action, d
damage to any person or pro
the Lessee’s use of the Prem
shall further indemnify Less
under the federal Controlled

10. Destruction.

Lessee’s property from any cause, and the Lessee further
Lessor for damage to any person or property arising for any

end, indemnify, and hold the Lessor harmless from all claims,
amages, and any expenses incident thereto, arising out of any
perty incurring in, on, or about the Premises, or arising out of
ises or the Lessee’s breach of any term of this lease. Lessee
or for any and all costs or damages due to civil forfeiture
Substances Act.

(a) Option to Terminate. In the event the Premises is damaged or destroyed so as

to render the Premises totall
this Lease by giving a notice
the date of such damage or ¢
terminate this Lease, the Les
to terminate this Lease, this
Lessor’s notice of terminatid

(b) Restoration. Int

due diligence shall restore th

immediately prior to the dat

shall restore or repair its imp
appropriate to reopen and of

y or partially untenantable, the Lessor may elect to terminate
of termination to the Lessee within ninety (90) days from
estruction. In the event the Lessor does not elect to

sor shall restore the Premises. In the event the Lessor elects
| ease shall terminate on the date the Lessee received the

n.

he event the Premises is to be restored, the Lessor with all

e Premises to substantially the same condition as

e of such damage or destruction, and the Lessee, at its cost,
rovements, fixtures, and equipment as may be necessary and
erate the Premises. All restoration shall be in accordance

3
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S
Sz,

Aal —

with the Lessor’s plans and

applicable laws and ordinar

(c) Abatement of R

specifications at that time and in full compliance with all
ces.

rent shall abate in the same
bears to the whole of the Pr
in full force and effect.

11. Alterations and

nt. During the period of untenantability, the monthly base
ration as the portion of the Premises rendered untenantable
emises, but all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain

Improvements. Lessee is responsible for all costs of

alteration, additions and improvements. Lessee is hereby permitted to make reasonable

alterations inside the Premi

€S.

12. Default. The ogcurrence of any of the following shall constitute a default by

the Lessee:

a) Nonpayment. The failure to make payment of any installation of the

monthly base rent, or of any

not paid by the due date;

other sum required under this Lease to be paid by Lessee if

b). Abandonment. The abandonment of the Premises (failure to operate

the Sublet Premises) for a p
abandonment;

¢) Receiver.
take possession of the Prem

eriod of thirty (30) consecutive days shall be deemed an

The appointment of a receiver or a debtor-in-possession to
lises or improvements or of the Lessee’s interest in the

leasehold estate or of the Lessee’s operations on the Premises by reason of the Lessee’s

insolvency;

d) Bankrupt
or the filing of a voluntary ¢

for the purpose of adjudicat
adjustment, or satisfaction q

Cy. An assignment by the Lessee for the benefit of creditors

r involuntary petition by or against the Lessee under any law
ng the Lessee a bankrupt; or for extending time for payment,
f the Lessee’s liabilities; or for reorganization, dissolution, or

arrangement on account of ¢r to prevent bankruptcy or insolvency; unless the assignment

or proceeding, and all conse
dismissed, vacated, or other|
after the assignment, filing,

quent orders, adjudications, custodies and supervision are
wise permanently stayed or terminated within thirty (30) days
or other initial event;

e) Enforcemlent Action or Noncompliance with State or Local Laws.

Federal law enforcement ac
compliance with Federal lay
of marijuana, noncompliang
but not limited to the state n
ordinances; and

f) Violation

lion against Lessee or activities on the premises, non-

vs that do not directly pertain to the growth, storage, and sale
e with any state or local statute, law, or ordinance, including
harijuana licensing and program rules and local zoning

of Agreement. The failure to observe or perform any of the

Lease Agreement’s other ca

venants, agreements, or obligations hereunder, if any such

4
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default shall not be cured w
the Lessee.

13._Remedies and V

thin thirty (30) days after notice of default has been given to

‘acation/Surrender of the Premises. In the event of default the

Lessor shall have the folld

wing remedies in addition to all other rights and remedies

allowable at law or equity, t¢ which the Lessor may resort cumulatively or in the alternative:

a) Relet. The [
that the Lessee is in default)
third party for the Lessee’s
for all costs the Lessor incu
brokers’ commissions, dem

essor shall have the right, at its election, during the period

to enter the Premises and relet it, or any part of it, to any
account, and the Lessee shall remain liable under this Lease
s in reletting the Premises, including, but not limited to,
plition, remodeling, and similar costs. In the event the Lessor

reenters and relets the Prem

ses, the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor all rent due under this

Lease, less the rent the Lessor receives from any such reletting.

b) Terminate. The ILessor shall have the right, at its election, during the period
that Lessee is in default, to give the Lessee notice of the Lessor’s intention to terminate
this Lease and all of the Lessee’s rights hereunder, and on the date specified in such

notice, including early and/
rights granted the Lessee he
expired by its own terms.

c) Retake. In the ev
right to repossess the Sublet
suit or proceeding, as well a
accrued up to the time of sug
part of the Lessee, including
have the right, without resur
sue for and recover all rents
time to time.

Upon termination of]
Lease), Lessee shall vacate {

14. Assignment. Th

in this lease or in the Premis

r immediate termination of the term of this Lease, and all
reunder shall come to an end as fully as if the lease then

ent of termination of this Lease, the Lessor shall have the
Premises either with process of law or through any form of
s the right to sue for and recover all rents and other sums

h termination, and damages arising out of any breach on the
damages for rent not then accrued. The Lessor shall also
hing possession of the Premises or terminating this Lease, to
and other sums, including damages at any time and from

this Lease, for default or otherwise (such as expiration of this
he Premises and surrender them to Landlord.

e Lessee shall not voluntarily assign or encumber its interest
es, or sublease all or any part of the Premises, or allow any

other person or entity (except the Lessee’s authorized representatives) to occupy or use

all or any part of the Premis
dissolution, merger, consoli

s, without first obtaining the Lessor’s written consent. Any
lation, or other reorganization of the Lessee, or the sale or

other transfer of a controlling percentage of the capital stock of the Lessee, or the sale of

at least fifty-one percent (51

%) of the value of the assets of the Lessee, shall be deemed a

voluntary assignment. “Controlling percentage™ shall mean the ownership of and tie

right to vote stock possessio|
voting power of all classes d
to vote for the election of di
the Lessor’s written consent

n at least fifty-one percent (51%) of the total combined

f the Lessee’s capital stock issued, outstanding, and entitled
rectors. Any assignment, encumbrance, or sublease without
shall be voidable and, at the Lessor’s election, shall

5
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constitute a default. No con
constitute a further waiver d

15. Miscellaneous.

A. Severability. If 4
any reason, the rema
any provision of this
competent jurisdictiq
valid, then such proy

B. Binding Effect.
apply to and bind thg
permitted assigns of|

C. Governing Law.
with the laws of the

sent to any assignment, encumbrance, or sublease shall

f'the provisions of this Section 15.

ny part or parts of this Lease shall be held unenforceable for
inder of this Lease shall continue in full force and effect. If
Lease is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of
n, and if limiting such provision would make the provision
ision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

The covenants and conditions contained in the Lease shall
b parties and the heirs, legal representatives, successors and
the parties.

This Lease shall be governed by and construed in accordance
btate of Alaska.

D. Entire Agreement. This Lease constitutes the entire agreement between the

Parties and supersed
preceding the date of
understandings or ot
subject matter of this
signed by both Land

E. Notice. Any noti
in writing and maileq
delivered by overnig
Landlord, at the addt
addresses from time

F. Waiver. The fail
shall not be deemed
enforce and compel s
acceptance of Rent b
provisions of this Le

G. Federal law. The|
operations on the pre]
Lease Agreement. T
related to the status o

H. Personal Guarants
personal guarantee shi
under this Lease, unlg

s any prior understanding or representation of any kind
"this Lease. There are no other promises, conditions,

her agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the
Lease. This Lease may be modified in writing and must be
ord and Tenant.

be required or otherwise given pursuant to this Lease shall be
| certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or

ht delivery service, if to Lessee, at the Premises and if to

ess for payment of Rent. Either party may change such

o time by providing notice as set forth above.

ire of either party to enforce any provisions of this Lease
1 waiver or limitation of that party’s right to subsequently
trict compliance with every provision of this Lease. The

y Landlord does not waive Landlord’s right to enforce any
ise.

parties mutually agree that federal illegality of cannabis
mises is not a valid defense to any claim arising from this
us, the parties waive the right to present any such defense
f cannabis under federal law.

pe. For any Leasee that signs as a business entity, an individual
I be provided as additional security for the payment obligations
ss expressly waived in writing by the Lessor.
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L. Attorney Signafure Required. This Lease shall only be effective with initials
on EACH Page of fhe document, when signed by both Lessor and Lessee,

personally guaranifed by each Lessee, and further accepted by the Attorney for
Lessor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the parties have caused this Lease to be executed the day and
year first above written.

“

1% LESSEE:
,_;_:__:,_M,“__“_j‘ wﬂﬂ{é o

= Signaure) .

| Elizabeth the s
Burgess Bauder (Print Name)
Member, Don’t Frighten the Horses, LLC Title
AKO Farms, Inc.

REQUIRED

Personal Guarantee:

L / &l . hereby personally guarantee all payment

obligatiods under the termslof this lease agreement.

DATE: - 24 - 2%

Q_\(\;\‘L L
L A - member of AKO Farms, Ing. hereby personally
guarantee all payment obligations under the terms of this lease agreement.
DATE:
~
%M-W“““"*‘ b » member of AKO Farms, Inc. hereby personally

guarantee all payment oblightions under the terms of this lease agreement.
DATE: Y -29~a5—

REQUIRED:

Revie pproved by|Brita Speck, Attorney for Lessor:

ignature — Brita S

[
DATE: gf/ / ;/;k(
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THIS first amen
2025 to the COMMERC

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

COMMERCIAL LEASE
ent dated on this ! ;Lﬂ" day of 'bﬁ\ L)Q OST

LEASE dated 4/29/2025 (the “Lease”) is by and between

Don’t Frighten the Horses,|LLC (hereinafter called the “Lessor” or “Landlord”) of 1300

Halibut Pt. Road, Sitka,
“Lessee” or “Tenant”) of
for the property known as:

WHEREAS, the origi
and it should be properly li
required by the State of Al

THEREFORE, the foll¢win

dated 4/25/2025:

1) The Lessee shall be

2) In the event of defayl

premises or take po
notified immediately

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
amended as of the day and

99835, and AKO Farms LLC (hereinafter called the
BOX 2426 /1210 BEARDSLEE WAY SITKA AK, 99835,
4509 Halibut Pt. Road, Sitka, AK 99835.

ted as AKO Farms LLC. Further, an additional term is
ka for AMCO licensing purposes.

nE lease lists the Lessee as AKO Farms or AKO Farms, Inc.,

g Amendments shall be made to the commercial lease

AKO Farms, LLC.

It by Lessee, the Lessor/Landlord will not remove from the
session of marijuana, and AMCO enforcement will be
/ by Lessor/Landlord.

[the parties have caused the Lease dated 4/29/25 to be
year first above written.

(Signaty; é) ~

Burgess Bauder

Member, Don’t Frighten thé

N\D

w %a&# MM«\.

(Signatufe)

(Print Name)
£l 25 7H
Member

AKO Farms, LLC

MH/Z‘/"/'/\/

Horses, LLC

\\“\\\HUIM/,”/

SXMRY P,
© 33
3 oz
Z ¢p JESSica Taylor ;
= ) Comission £ g7 << S
2,’7) resmsfzazag \\s‘

K F AR

"”Huunn\“‘“

conier Danlon glisfrs




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF ALASKA
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT ) ss.
AT SITKA, ALASKA

C AW WU SY), being frst sworn, says she or he
<7V CU N

is the publisher, managing editor or business m nager of the DAILY SITKA

SENTINEL, a newspaper printed and publishdd in Sitka, Alaska, and le-
gally qualified as a medium of official and lega| publications, and that the
\ Jﬂ?\/jfvo [/\,O‘hﬁ acopy of

which is hTreto ann@ed. was published in the|Daily Sitka Sentinel on:

81sl2s™  gliglee  glghs

Signature S}\/\ﬂg/\ 87_\/\\‘/1/?/\

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this 2 212 day of _&%ﬂj 20 255

J |
Notary Public for Alaska 6472 cfé‘g Wﬁé/

.....

STATE OF ALASKA
NOTARY PUBLIC

AMABEL F. POULSE)

My Commission Expires .

LEGAL NOTI
AKO Farms, LLC is applying under 3 AAC 306.300 for a new
Retail Marijuana Store license #39575, oing business as HIGH
TIDE CANNABIS, located at 4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD,
SITKA, AK, 99835, UNITED STATES

Interested persons may object to the apyflication by submitting

a written statement of reasons for the objjection to their local
government, the applicant, and the Alcohol & Marijuana Con-
trol Office (AMCO) not later than 30 dalys after the director has
determined the application to be complefe and has given written
notice to the local government. Once anlapplication is deter-
mined to be complete, the objection deafiline and application
information will be posted on AMCO’s vebsite at https://www.
commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco. Objections should be sent to
AMCO at marijuana licensing@alaska.gov or to 550 W 7th Ave,
Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501.
Published: August 8, 15, 22, 2025

E

7 34 395745
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